

Kay Ivey Governor

## STATE OF ALABAMA Department of Finance Office of the Director

State Capitol, Suite N-200 Montgomery, Alabama 36130 Telephone (334) 242-7160 Fax (334) 353-3300 www.finance.alabama.gov



Kelly Butler Director of Finance

January 12, 2021

To: Alabama Local Governments

From: Kelly Butler, Director of Finance

Re: Federal Coronavirus Relief Fund Update

Pursuant to the provisions of *Act 2020-199*, \$72 million of the remaining allocation of Alabama's share of the CARES Act's Coronavirus Relief Fund for local government expenses has been reallocated to allow for an additional payment to the Unemployment Insurance Trust Fund.

All reimbursement requests received by the Coronavirus Relief Fund office as of January 11, 2021, will be audited and processed in keeping with CARES Act Coronavirus Relief Fund policies and guidance.

If you have questions related to reimbursement requests, please email <u>localgov@finance.alabama.gov</u>.